Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC	12/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitality Foodservice, Inc.
Street Address:	400 North Tampa Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11511549		
Application Number:	11511754		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9154

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3127018022 Phone:

Email: cdiehl@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Chad A. Diehl Address Line 1: Mayer Brown LLP Address Line 2: 71 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09144812

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad A. Diehl

Total Attachments: 3

501056364

source=PatentReleases#page1.tif

REEL: 023730 FRAME: 0415

PATENT

source=PatentReleases#page2.tif source=PatentReleases#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023730 FRAME: 0416

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Agent, (the "Agent"), having its principal place of business at 1100 Abernathy Road, Suite 1600, Atlanta, GA 30328, holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Vitality Foodservice, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), pursuant to a certain security agreement between the Agent and Grantor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2008 at Reel 020497 / Frame 0597 (the "Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications as granted under the Security Agreement, including those set forth herein on Schedule I. The Agent agrees, at the cost of Grantor, to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 023730 FRAME: 0417 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Patents on this zznaday of December, 2009.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, as Agent

y: 1904 PW - MAULE DO

Title: <u>√P</u>

Signature Page to Vitality Foodservice, Inc. Release of Security Interest in United States Patents

PATENT REEL: 023730 FRAME: 0418

Schedule I

Patents

Title	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Patent. No.
Pump and Mixing Device	United States	8/14/1990	5/19/1992	5,114,047
Process for Preparing Calcium	United States	8/6/1998	7/11/2000	6,086,927
Enriched Food Products and				
Products Therefrom				
Apparatus and Method for	United States	8/9/2001	10/21/2003	6,634,783
Agitating a Fluid Suspension				
Method for Agitating a Fluid	United States	9/27/2002	10/28/2003	6,637,929
Suspension				
Plastic Bottle with Extendable	United States	1/14/2003	8/24/2004	6,779,678
Internal Support				
Dispenser	United States	9/15/2004	10/10/2006	D529,750
Container	United States	10/26/1998	12/31/2002	D467,806
Container	United States	05/03/1993	02/28/1995	D355,854

Patent Applications

Title	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	App. No.
Terminal Orifice Processor	United States	8/28/2006	N/A	11/511,549
Front Illuminated Panel	United States	8/28/2006	N/A	11/511,754
Metering Pump for Dispensing	United States	11/16/2007	N/A	11/985,621
Liquids				60/999,884

fb.us.4664197.04

PATENT REEL: 023730 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 01/04/2010